e

o 00 N O

10

11
12
13

14
15

16
17
18

19
20

21
22

23
24
25

26

27

28

29

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT
Region Xilil (CARAGA REGION)
MATIMCO Bldg., Km. 4, Libertad, Butuan City
Tel. No. LGMED, LGCDD (085) 342-2045; ADMIN (085) 341-1976
Telefax No. ORD {085) 342-2134; 815-1299
Website: http:llcaraga.dilg.gov.phl | Email Address: ofﬁcial@caraaa.dilg.gov.gh

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE
November 19, 2018

RESOLUTION RECOMMENDING TO THE HEAD OF THE PROCURING ENTITY THE
AWARD FOR MEALS AND ACCOMMODATION FOR THE CONDUCT OF BOI FOR THE
CAPABILITY BUILDING TRAINING ON INVESTMENT PROMOTION FOR CARAGA REGION:
BUIDING SYNERGIES FOR INVESTMNT FACILITATION ON NOVEMBER 20, 2018 AT THE
CONTRACT PRICE OF PhP58,400.00

WHEREAS, the Department of the Interior and Local Government Regional Office XIII
has an approved budget for the contract of Fifty Nine Thousand One Hundred Twenty Pesos
(Php59,120.00) for the above activity;

WHEREAS, upon request of the conduct of the activity, the BAC posted in the
PHILGEPS, agency website and bulletin board the Request for Quotation for the activity;

WHEREAS, in response to the request, the following service providers submitted their
quotations as follows: a.) Dotties Place Hotel Php73,600.00 b.) Almont Hotel and Inland Resort
Php58,400.00 c.) Hotel Oazis Php68,000.00;

WHEREAS, the BAC declared Dotties Place Hotel and Hotel Oazis disqualified due to

unresponsive quotation;

WHEREAS, the BAC declared Almont Hotel Inland Resort to have given the Lowest
Calculated and Responsive Quotation most advantageous to the government;

WHEREAS, upon unanimous Vvote, the BAC hereby recommends to Ms. Lilibeth A.
Famacion, Regional Director, Head of the Procuring Entity, to award the above contract to
Almont Hotel Inland Resort and issue the corresponding Notice of Award.

Adopted: November 19, 2018.

“Matino, Mahusay at Maaasahan”



30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

RAY GREGORY F. ]
BAC Chairperson
LGMED Chief

FAD OIC-Chief

MELINDA A. LAGUA
Technical Expert
LGOOV

ANN ) YANGSON
BAC Mice Chairperson
LGCDD Chief

EDG O T. CUBILLAS
EndAUser Representative
GSS Chief

APPROVED:

“Matino, Mahusay at Maaasahan”



