

Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT Region XIII (CARAGA REGION)

MATIMCO Bldg., Km. 4, Libertad, Butuan City Tel. No. LGMED, LGCDD (085) 342-2045; ADMIN (085) 341-1976 Telefax No. ORD (085) 342-2134; 815-1299





3	TO COMMITTEE
4	BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE
_	November 19, 2018
5 6 7 8 9	RESOLUTION RECOMMENDING TO THE HEAD OF THE PROCURING ENTITY THE AWARD FOR MEALS AND ACCOMMODATION FOR THE CONDUCT OF BOI FOR THE CAPABILITY BUILDING TRAINING ON INVESTMENT PROMOTION FOR CARAGA REGION: BUIDING SYNERGIES FOR INVESTMNT FACILITATION ON NOVEMBER 20, 2018 AT THE CONTRACT PRICE OF PhP58,400.00
11 12 13	WHEREAS, the Department of the Interior and Local Government Regional Office XIII has an approved budget for the contract of Fifty Nine Thousand One Hundred Twenty Pesos (Php59,120.00) for the above activity;
14 15	WHEREAS, upon request of the conduct of the activity, the BAC posted in the PHILGEPS, agency website and bulletin board the Request for Quotation for the activity;
16 17 18	WHEREAS, in response to the request, the following service providers submitted their quotations as follows: a.) Dotties Place Hotel Php73,600.00 b.) Almont Hotel and Inland Resort Php58,400.00 c.) Hotel Oazis Php68,000.00;
19 20	WHEREAS, the BAC declared Dotties Place Hotel and Hotel Oazis disqualified due to unresponsive quotation;
21 22	WHEREAS, the BAC declared Almont Hotel Inland Resort to have given the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Quotation most advantageous to the government;
23 24 25	WHEREAS, upon unanimous vote, the BAC hereby recommends to Ms. Lilibeth A. Famacion, Regional Director, Head of the Procuring Entity, to award the above contract to
26 27	Adopted: November 19, 2018.
28	5

30 31 RAY GREGORY F. JARANILLA 32 BAC Chairperson 33 LGMED Chief 34 35 36 37 JOCELYN C. JAYOMA 38 BAC Member 39 FAD OIC-Chief 40 41 42 43 MELINDA A. LAGUA	ANNABIL F. YANGSON BAC Vice Chairperson LGCDD Chief EDGARDO T. CUBILLAS End-User Representative GSS Chief
44 Technical Expert 45 LGOO V	
46	
47	
48	APPROVED:
49 50	
51	
52	LILIBETH A. FAMACION, CESO III
53	Regional Director
54	Head of the Procuring Entity
55	
56	